# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3653113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HAO CHEN	11/23/2015
QIAN CHEN	11/23/2015
DAN HU	11/23/2015
LEI ZHONG	11/23/2015
YI TANG	11/23/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN VOXTECH CO., LTD.
Street Address:	FLOOR 1 AND 4, FACTORY BUILDING 14, SHANCHENG INDUSTRIAL PARK, SHIXIN COMMUNITY, SHIYAN STREET, BAO'AN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518108

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29548152

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PTB-5854-50
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL T. BOWEN
SIGNATURE:	/Paul T. Bowen/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2015

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=5854-50\_DECLARATION\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 037264 FRAME: 0183**  source=5854-50\_DECLARATION\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=5854-50\_DECLARATION\_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=5854-50\_DECLARATION\_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=5854-50\_DECLARATION\_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037264 FRAME: 0184

DAG	code:	Oath

Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

Attorney Docket Number PT8-5854-50

First Named Inventor CHEN Hag

	First Named Inventor	CHEN, Mao
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OF USING AN APPLICATION DATA SH	R DESIGN PATENT APP EET (37 CFR 1.76)	LICATION (37 CFR 1.63)
Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing OR		
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R § 1.	16(f)) required)	
STEREO BONE CONDUCTION BLUETOG	OTH HEADSET	
(Title of the Invention)		
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:  the attached application, or  United States Application Number filed , or  PCT International application number filed on		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me		
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inve	ention in the application	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration i by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both	s punishable under 18 U.S.C	> 1001
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention	in the Application identified	above.
WHEREAS, SHENZHEN VOXTECH CO., LTD. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a copplace of business at Floor 1 and 4, Factory Building 14, Shancheng Industrial F Shenzhen, Guangdong, China 518108, is desirous of acquiring an interest the	Park, Shixin Community, Shi	hina, having an office and yan Street, Bao'an District,
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents her ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. ASSIGNOR'S America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the af subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divided all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Countries and Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and request said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successor agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.	reby sells, assigns, and tran- entire right, title and interest foresaid application, and to il- risions, reissues, and substit- onvention for the Protection- any other international agre- sts the Commissioner of Pate s, assigns, and legal represed d only ASSIGNEE and will co-	sfers unto the said in the United States of the Said application and to all utes of said application, and of Industrial Property, Intergements to which the United ents and Trademarks to issue intatives. It is understood and ontinue to represent only
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASS representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements of or related to the said invention,	IGNEE, its successors, assign, and applications for patent	gris, and legal s based thereon, growing out
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successor to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferrence.		sentatives, deemed essential
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further massignee, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting	emuneration, to execute any g of title thereto in ASSIGNE	and all papers desired by E
AGREED and executed as noted below:	e in discinsissione et di Formanti calculut di Maria di Maria	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/JOINT INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)		
Нао		CHEN
Inventor's Signature.	フッチ Date:	16.53
OHM Haw Witnessed by:		······································
Name: ZHAO, Kaixi		
Signature of witness: ZHAO , Kain)	Date: 2015	11.52
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

Doc code: Oath

Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

PTR-5854-50

	: Attorney Docket Number	C.110-00046-019
	First Named Inventor	CHEN, Hao
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UT		JCATION (37 CFR 1.63)
USING AN APPLICATION D.  Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing OR	ATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)	
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.)	F.R. § 1.16(f)) required)	
STEREO BONE CONDUCTION B		
(Title of the inven	10n)	
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:  ☑ the attached application, or  ☐ United States Application Number filed , or  ☐ PCT International application number filed on		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made	by me	
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a clai		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this dec by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both	claration is punishable under 18 U.S.C	1001
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an	invention in the Application identified a	ibove
WHEREAS, SHENZHEN VOXTECH CO., LTD. (hereinafter ASSIGNI place of business at Floor 1 and 4, Factory Building 14, Shancheng Ir Shenzhen, Guangdong, China 518108, is desirous of acquiring an int	EE), a corporation of the Country of Cl ndustrial Park, Shixin Community, Shiy	nina, having an office and
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these pre ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNEE, its successors assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNEE, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continual all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial More States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes are said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its stagreed that ASSIGNEE S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have repassed that ASSIGNEE to this invention;	esents hereby sells, assigns, and trans GNOR'S entire right, title and interest if in the aforesaid application, and to the stions, divisions, reissues, and substitu- ational Convention for the Protection of dels, and any other international agree and requests the Commissioner of Pate uccessors, assigns, and legal represen-	fers unto the said in the United States of e said application and to all tes of said application, and if Industrial Property. Interments to which the United into and Trademarks to issue tatives. It is understood and
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of s representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any impro of or related to the said invention;		
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby	successors, assigns, and legal represtransferred; and	entatives, deemed essential
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the	further remuneration, to execute any a perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNER	ind all papers desired by :
AGREED and executed as noted below:		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/JOINT INVENTOR; (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Sun	name)	
Qian		CHEN
Inventor's Signature:	Date	
	Ινων	.23,2011
Witnessed by	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	966696496646499900000000000000000000000

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.66.

code:	
	Oath

Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

Attorney Docket Number PTB-5854-50

First Named Inventor CHEN, Hao

	med inventor Official, Flat
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37)	
Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing OR	
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) red	juired)
STEREO BONE CONDUCTION BLUETOOTH HEA	DSET
(Title of the Invention)	
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	
the attached application, or	
United States Application Number filed , or PCT International application number filed on	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the	우리 회사가들은 그렇게 한 것 같아 되었다. 그 중 학자가 하다고요. 10 그 모든 그는 그들이 가지 않는 것 같아 보고 있다. [1
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishall by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	ble under 18 U.S.C. 1001
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Apj	plication identified above.
WHEREAS, SHENZHEN VOXTECH CO., LTD. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of place of business at Floor 1 and 4, Factory Building 14, Shancheng Industrial Park, Shixi Shenzhen, Guangdong, China 518108, is desirous of acquiring an inferest therein;	of the Country of China, having an office and in Community, Shiyan Street, Bao'an District,
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valid which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right America and all foreign countnes, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid as subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reit all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Corsaid Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.	assigns, and transfers unto the said it, title and interest in the United States of oplication, and to the said application and to all saves, and substitutes of said application, and for the Protection of Industrial Property. Interinternational agreements to which the United nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue, and legal representatives. It is understood and SIGNEE and will continue to represent only
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applied or related to the said invention:	s successors, assigns, and legal lications for patents based thereon, growing out
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and	is, and legal representatives, deemed essential
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title the	on, to execute any and all papers desired by ereto in ASSIGNEE:
AGREED and executed as noted below:	- 프로그램
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Sumarne)  Dan	HÜ
Inventor's Signature	Date:
the Dan	2015 11 25
Witnessed by:	
Name: ZHU, Qingyu	
Zanama dia dia Sirita da National di Sirita	Date: 2015.11.25
Signature of witness: Am Om Jyn	Date: 2005.11.25

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

code:	Oath

Document Description: Oath or declaration filed PTB-5854-80 Attorney Docket Number First Named Inventor CHEN, Hao INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing OR Declaration Submitted After Initial Filling (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required) STEREO BONE CONDUCTION BLUETOOTH HEADSET (Title of the Invention) As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application Number filed, or PCT International application number filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, SHENZHEN VOXTECH CO., LTD. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Country of China, having an office and place of business at Floor 1 and 4, Factory Building 14, Shancheng Industrial Park, Shixin Community, Shiyan Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China 518108, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein, NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby selis, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEF, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legel representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention:

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its suppessors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE

AGREED and executed as noted below:	
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Lei	ZHONG
Inventor's Signature:  2HONG, Let	Date: 2015 . 11.23
Witnessed by:	
Name: ZHU, Qingyu	
Signature of witness: 2lm / 2mam	Date: ZovC', (1, 2)

IANe acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56

Doc code: Oath Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

PTB-5854-50 Attorney Docket Number CHEN, Hao

	Leaf Manico attends
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY USING AN APPLICATION DATAS	
Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing  OR	
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. §	1.16(f)) required)
STEREO BONE CONDUCTION BLUETOOTH HEADSET	
(Title of the Invention)	
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:  ☐ the attached application, or ☐ United States Application Number filed , or ☐ PCT International application number filed on	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above.	
WHEREAS, SHENZHEN VOXTECH CO., LTD. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Country of China, having an office and place of business at Floor 1 and 4, Factory Building 14, Shancheng Industrial Park, Shixin Community, Shiyan Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China 518108, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.	
NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other gof which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR' America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, all resulting patients, together with the right of priority under the International American Convention Relating to Patients, Designs and Industrial Models, at States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requisald Letters Patient to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its success agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represen ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.	hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said 'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of a aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and I Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter- nd any other international agreements to which the United lests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue sors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and atted only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said AS representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvement of or related to the said invention,	SSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal nts, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred, and	
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.	
AGREED and executed as noted below:	
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:  (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)  Yi	TANG
Inventor's Signature: 7 mg Yi	Date: 2015.11.23
Witnessed by:	
Name. ZHANG, Yan	
Signature of witness Zhang, Yan	Diate: >015.11.2\$

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

2569227

**PATENT REEL: 037264 FRAME: 0189** 

**RECORDED: 12/10/2015**